

GR no. 111 of 1995
Present: Abhijeet Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia (I/C)

Order dated: 27-06-2023

Ld. Advocate for the Witness Gour Chandra Sarkar files a petition along with fresh Vokatnama praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for bail is allowed.

Let the witness be enlarged on Bail of Rs. 500/- with PR bonds.

Recall W/W if any.

Fix 28-09-2023 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- A. Pakhrin

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)

Later:One PR bonds of Rs. 500/- in respect of the witness has been filed which are found fit and accepted.

Release the witness on bail at once.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- A. Pakhrin

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)