

**GR Case no. 111 of 1995**  
**Present: S Chatterjee**  
**Judicial Magistrate,**  
**Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**

**Order dated :**

**24-01-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular PO is on leave.

*2 accd are /is preent.*

To 03-04-2024 for **evidence.**

Issue summon.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- S Chatterjee**  
**Judicial Magistrate,**  
**Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**